2 EXM Star IVS GROUP ORD 09.05.2022 26.05.2022 3.56   52 168 656   24 ord / 17 ord 1.1% 52 168 608   185.72

3 EGM - UCAPITAL24 ORD 23.05.2022 09.06.2022 1.26   1 003 544   1 ord / 5 ord 53.2% 1 003 544   1.26

4 EGM - FENIX ENTERTAINMENT ORD 20.06.2022 07.07.2022 5.50   755 633   1 ord / 5 ord 93.9% 182 568   1.00

5 EXM - SAIPEM ORD 27.06.2022 11.07.2022 1.01   1 974 327 430   95 ord / 1 right 30.2% 1 974 327 430   1 999.99

6 EXM Star LANDI RENZO ORD 18.07.2022 04.08.2022 0.530   112 500 000   1 ord / 1 ord 4.2% 112 500 000   59.63

7 EXM - BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA ORD 17.10.2022 31.10.2022 2.00   1 249 665 648   374 ord / 3 ord 26.1% 1 249 665 648   2 499.33

8 EGM - TRENDEVICE ORD 05.12.2022 19.12.2022 0.400   4 930 750   5 ord / 14 ord 43.0% 3 021 125   AAI 1.21

9 EGM - EXPERT.AI ORD 05.12.2022 19.12.2022 0.61   13 097 683   1 ord / 4 ord 39.7% 7 894 821   AAI 4.82

The right issues by Trendevice and Expert.Ai are currently underway.

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE
   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

EGM WEBSOLUTE 05.10.2020 0.02 0.02 1:10 864 895   9 513 845   0.02

EGM RENERGETICA 16.11.2020 0.1368 0.1368 1:10 735 098   8 086 098   0.10

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER
ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

YEAR 2022 - TOTAL FROM CAPITAL INCREASE 9 4 755.5   -   4 755.5   4 755.5   -   -   -   -

Euronext Milan 5 4 747.2   -   4 747.2   4 747.2   -   -   -   -
- of which Star 2 245.3   -   245.3   245.3   -   -   -   -
Euronext MIV Milan 0 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Euronext Growth Milan 4 8.3   -   8.3   8.3   -   -   -   -

YEAR 2022 - TOTAL FROM OPVS (excluding closed-end funds)29 543.8   909.1   1 452.9   -   -   -   1 452.9   -

Euronext Milan 3 243.3   309.3   552.6   -   -   -   552.6   -
- of which Star 1 20.2   18.3   38.5   -   -   -   38.5   -
Euronext MIV Milan 0 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Euronext Growth Milan 26 300.5   599.8   900.4   -   -   -   900.4   -

TOTAL IPO AND SPO 29 543.8   909.1   1 452.9   -   -   -   1 452.9   -

Euronext Milan 3 243.3   309.3   552.6   -   -   -   552.6   -
- of which Star 1 20.2   18.3   38.5   -   -   -   38.5   -
Euronext MIV Milan 0 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Euronext Growth Milan 26 300.5   599.8   900.4   -   -   -   900.4   -

TOTAL YEAR 2022 (excluding closed-end funds) 38 5 299.3   909.1   6 208.4   4 755.5   -   -   1 452.9   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER
FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

BICE MANDATORY CDR ADVANCE CAPITAL 06.10.2021 26.10.2021 0.00 20 960 154   11 626 202   58.81% 0.04

GENERALI ASSICURAZIONI VOLUNTARY CATTOLICA ASSICURAZIONI 04.10.2021 29.10.2021 6.75 174 293 926   138 842 677   84.47% 937.19

RIMINI BIDCO SPA MANDATORY RENO DE MEDICI 22.11.2021 17.12.2021 1.45 99 886 043   53 811 275   95.10% 78.03

FINE FOODS & PHARMACEUTICALS NTM MANDATORY EURO COSMETIC 29.11.2021 17.12.2021 8.60 1 187 600   1 008 000   99.40% 8.67